## N1900000919

(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	<del>.</del>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	= #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900332894499

0872797-61627-8664 986.50

SECREDANT OF

FILED 2019 AUG 22 PM 2: 01

N SAMS AUG 2 9 2019

## ARNOLD LAW

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P. O. BOX 1570 • 718 N. ORANGE AVENUE
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043-1570
PHONE (904) 264-3627
FACSIMILE: (904) 284-5937
ARNOLDLAWYERS.COM

L. J. ARNOLD IV LICENSED IN FLORIDA & HAWAII LIARNOLD4@GMAIL.COM

August 15, 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 FILED
2019 AUG 22 PH 2: 01
SLUREDARY OF SEL
ALLAHASSER FOR SEL

RE: TABERNACLE OF HALLEL, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

L. J. ARNOLD III

LICENSED IN FLORIDA

LJARNOLD3@GMAIL.COM

Enclosed please find Cover Letter and original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit) in regard to the above together with our check in the amount of \$87.50.

Please file the Articles accordingly, and furnish us with a Certified Copy and Certificate in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

L. J. Amold III

Dictated but not read in the interest of expediency

LJAIII:lk Enclosure

cc: Jean Villanoix

Frederick Richemond

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	TABERNACLE OF HALLEL, INC.
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	L. J. Arnold III, Esquire		
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	P.O. Box 1570		
	Address		
	Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043		
	City, State & Zip		
	904-284-5618		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	jeanvillanoix_22@yahoo.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

A to the second of the

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal <u>street</u> address: University Boulevard North, Jacksonville,	FL 32211 74	Mailing address, if different is:  1 Volley Drive North, Jacksonville, FL 3227
he purpose f haritat ncludir rganiza ection	PURPOSE  or which the corporation is organized is: ole, religious, educations, for such purposes, ations that qualify as 501(c)(3) of the Interpolation of any fole.	onal, and the making exempt org nal Revenu	scientific purposes, of distributions to anizations under e Code, or the
rovided	MANNER OF ELECTION The man for in the bylaws  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		ectors are elected and appointed; as \$\frac{1}{20} \frac{1}{20}
Provided  RTICLE V  Name and Titl	Initial Officers AND/OR DIRECT	. <u>TORS</u> Name and Title	Fritz Duverseau VP
PROVIDED  RETICLE V  Same and Title	for in the bylaws  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Bean Villanoix, President  e:	TORS.	Fritz Duverscau, VP
RTICLE V Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Jean Villanoix, President e:  1578 Elsa Drive  Jacksonville, Fl. 32218  Angelique Villanoix, Sec/Treasurer e:  1578 Elsa Drive	Name and Title Address:	Fritz Duverseau, VP  823 Village Center Drive, North

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
Manager and Tileton		Name and Tide.		
		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
ADTICUTE LE	DECUCTEDES ACENT			
	REGISTERED AGENT prida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	otable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Frederick Richemond	<u> </u>		
Address:	7411 Volley Drive	North Sc	20	
	Jacksonville, FL 3227	77	2019 AUG	
			FILED ANUG 22 PH 2:01	
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		2 P	
Name:	Jean Nelson Villanoix	ξ	<b>₹</b> 0	
Address:	1578 Elsa Drive		: 0_	
ridareiki	Jacksonville, FL 3221	18		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if a (If an effective date)	other than the date of filing:  ate is listed, the date must be specific and	(OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)	
	inserted in this block does not meet the ap- ive date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be rds.	: listed as the	
		of process for the above stated corporation at the place is refistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	designated in th	uis
	The state of the s	The rule 3	1, 2010	Ì
	Required Signature of Registered	July 3 Date	<u> </u>	
		in are true. I am aware that any false information submit	ted in a docume	ni
to the Departmen	of State constitutes a third degree felony of Nel 509	as provided for in 8.817.155, r.s.	1 201	G
	of State constitutes a third degree felony of Nelson  Velson  Velson  Velson  Required Signature of Theory	Date Date	——————————————————————————————————————	1

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION OF THE CORPORATION Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.